
Bid Results Detail Report
PEACHAM-MARSHFIELD STP FPAV(78)

C03123
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 232 IN THE TOWN OF PEACHAM AT MM 0.200 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 232 FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 6.166 MILES 
(32,556.48 FT) TO MM 4.362 IN THE TOWN OF MARSHFIELD.

LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING AND RESURFACING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER 
HIGHWAY ITEMS.

March 03, 2023, 11:00 AM

October 13, 2023COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

2. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220 

3. FRANK W. WHITCOMB 
CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

P.O. BOX 1000
WALPOLE, NH 03608     

Description

ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES
203.40 LFSHOULDER BERM REMOVAL $3,480.00$3,480.00 $1.750 $1,015.00 $6.000580.000 $6.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.12 SYFINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $336,562.50$121,162.50 $0.100 $8,975.00 $3.75089,750.000 $1.350

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP $34,450.00$18,550.00 $35.000 $18,550.00 $65.000530.000 $35.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $18,250.00$10,950.00 $10.000 $7,300.00 $25.000730.000 $15.000

406.28 LUAIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.35 TONSUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT $1,062,425.00$864,500.00 $99.050 $901,355.00 $116.7509,100.000 $95.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$30,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5.000
 

$2,500.00
 

$60.000
 

500.000
 

$10.000
 

406.45
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE 
PREPARATION 

$22,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$350.000
 

$28,000.00
 

$275.000
 

80.000
 

$225.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

410.10 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE $13,781.25$11,812.50 $2.000 $15,750.00 $1.7507,875.000 $1.500

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $8,775.00$7,830.00 $174.000 $7,830.00 $195.00045.000 $174.000

580.20
 

CF
 

RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH 
COARSE AGGREGATE 

$15,000.00
 

$2,500.00
 

$5.000
 

$250.00
 

$300.000
 

50.000
 

$50.000
 

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $18,000.00$10,000.00 $50.000 $5,000.00 $180.000100.000 $100.000

608.30 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I $5,200.00$1,800.00 $10.000 $400.00 $130.00040.000 $45.000

608.31 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II $1,400.00$150.00 $10.000 $100.00 $140.00010.000 $15.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL $18,750.00$14,250.00 $50.000 $7,500.00 $125.000150.000 $95.000

608.40 HRLOADER RENTAL, TYPE I $2,200.00$1,000.00 $50.000 $1,000.00 $110.00020.000 $50.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $8,400.00$9,120.00 $100.000 $8,000.00 $105.00080.000 $114.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED $3,937.50$3,375.00 $34.750 $3,909.38 $35.000112.500 $30.000

621.218 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR $500.00$375.00 $15.000 $375.00 $20.00025.000 $15.000

621.219 EACHSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK $1,200.00$1,000.00 $25.000 $1,000.00 $30.00040.000 $25.000

621.60 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL $2,800.00$2,350.00 $1,250.000 $2,500.00 $1,400.0002.000 $1,175.000

621.76 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY $700.00$600.00 $75.000 $750.00 $70.00010.000 $60.000

621.77 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT $3,975.00$3,450.00 $250.000 $3,750.00 $265.00015.000 $230.000

621.79 LFADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL $1,000.00$750.00 $10.000 $500.00 $20.00050.000 $15.000

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL $605.00$242.00 $2.000 $242.00 $5.000121.000 $2.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $6,300.00$6,020.00 $50.000 $3,500.00 $90.00070.000 $86.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $86,450.00$49,400.00 $30.000 $74,100.00 $35.0002,470.000 $20.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $19,000.00$500.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $19,000.0001.000 $500.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $1,000.00$500.00 $500.000 $500.00 $1,000.0001.000 $500.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $255,000.00$98,750.00 $200,000.000 $200,000.00 $255,000.0001.000 $98,750.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $185,000.00$100,000.00 $75,000.000 $75,000.00 $185,000.0001.000 $100,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $10,200.00$8,700.00 $2,200.000 $6,600.00 $3,400.0003.000 $2,900.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $12,950.00$11,655.00 $0.600 $38,850.00 $0.20064,750.000 $0.180

646.612 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT $12,710.00$11,439.00 $0.600 $38,130.00 $0.20063,550.000 $0.180

646.682 LFTEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT $125.00$100.00 $4.000 $100.00 $5.00025.000 $4.000

646.692 EACHTEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT $780.00$650.00 $50.000 $650.00 $60.00013.000 $50.000

646.76 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS $13,100.00$3,275.00 $0.100 $1,310.00 $1.00013,100.000 $0.250

651.15 LBSEED $4,650.00$1,240.00 $20.000 $6,200.00 $15.000310.000 $4.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $3,100.00$3,100.00 $10.000 $3,100.00 $10.000310.000 $10.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $950.00$150.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $950.0001.000 $150.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $1,300.00$2,300.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $1,300.0001.000 $2,300.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $250.00$375.00 $3.500 $175.00 $5.00050.000 $7.500

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $1,280.00$1,080.00 $135.000 $1,080.00 $160.0008.000 $135.000

676.12 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST $40.00$16.00 $2.000 $16.00 $5.0008.000 $2.000

690.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$1,414,575.00 $1,486,440.38 $2,230,654.25

OPTION - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, 
EPOXY PAINT 

646.483 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT $450.00$375.00 $15.000 $375.00 $18.00025.000 $15.000

$375.00 $375.00 $450.00

OPTION - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS - DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, 
POLYUREA

646.484 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00025.000 $0.000

OPTION - DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - DURABLE LETTER OR 
SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT

646.493 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT $2,145.00$1,950.00 $150.000 $1,950.00 $165.00013.000 $150.000

$1,950.00 $1,950.00 $2,145.00

OPTION - DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS - DURABLE LETTER OR 
SYMBOL, POLYUREA

646.494 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00013.000 $0.000

OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - EPOXY PAINT OPTIONS
646.403 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $71,225.00$64,750.00 $1.000 $64,750.00 $1.10064,750.000 $1.000

646.413 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT $69,905.00$63,550.00 $1.000 $63,550.00 $1.10063,550.000 $1.000

$128,300.00 $128,300.00 $141,130.00

OPTION - PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - POLYUREA ITEMS
646.404 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00064,750.000 $0.000

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00063,550.000 $0.000

Totals: $1,545,200.00 $1,617,065.38 $2,374,379.25
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